
Saturday, December 1LINZ AUCKLAND650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Entertainers All
9.80 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. N. R. Wood
10.20 For My Lady: World’sGreat Opera Houses: Athens
Opera House (Greece)
11. 0 Domestic Harmony12.0 Commentary on Auckland
Raging Club’s Meeting at Ellers-fie (12.15 and 1.15 p.m, LON-DON NEWS)
2. Q Rhythm in Relays
3.30 & 4.30 Sports Results
6. 0 Children’s session
6.48 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS) ;
6.30 Names of Men Speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Featuring the Choir of the
Auckland Commercial Travellers
and Warehousemen’s Associa-
tion, cCnducted by Will Hender-
son ;

Studio Recital by Anthony Voy-kovich (tenor),"Santa Lucia’. (Marzials), "AVuchella" (Tosti), ‘‘La Paloma"
(Yradier), "Oh! Could I But
Express" (Malashkin)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 The Choir:
"The Lost Chord" (Sullivan),
"Bless This House" (Brahe, arr.Arnold)
8. 9 Studio Recital by John
McDonaid (piano),Polonaise in Bb Flat Major,
Scherzo in,B Flat Minor (Chopin)The Choir:
"Carry Me Back to Green Pas-tures" (Pepper, «arr. Arnold)
8.30 Studio Recital by InezAnderson (soprano) and Mar-
jorie Ure (contraito) in Duets,‘The Second Minuet" (Besly),
"Sing, Joyous Bird’ (Phillips),"Still. as the Night" (Bohm),"The Harvesters" (Dvorak)
The Choir:

"Simple Simon" (Hughes),Bacchanalian Chorus (Elliott)
9. 0 Newsree!l and Commentary
9.25 Old-time Dance Music
10. 0 Sports summary
40.10 Old-time Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Dpex GPs
5. 0 p.m. Light Music

Dance Interlude
7. 0 After Dinner Music3.0 Radio Revue
9. 0 WM&sic from the Masters,
featuring the Concerti Grossi
by G. F. Handel: Berlin Philhar-
monic Orchestra, ConcertoGrosso No. 28
9.12 Elena Gerhardt (mezzo-
soprano), Songs by Brahms
9.20 Sir Thomas Beecham and
London Philharmonic Orchestra,
Symphony No. 36. in C Major("Linz") K.425 (Mozart)
9.50 Arthur Rubinstein (piano),
Toccata in C Major (Bach-
Busoni)
40, 6 Fleet Street Choir, Massfor five voices (Byrd)
40.30 Close down

Nz AUCKLAND
)1250 ke, 240m,

4. Op.m. Light Orchestral Music4.80 Round the Films
2. 0 Hawaiian Melodies
2.20 Piano and Organ Solos
2.40 Band Music, Piano Ac-
cordeon, Popular Vocal Selec-
tions
3.40 Round the Shows
4, 0 Light Popular Selections6. 0 Music for the Piano
6.30 Light Orchestral Music6.0 Popular Selections andOrchestral Items
"Honourin’ St. Andrew."

The Scottish Players in a Studio
ntation in Commemorationof St.Andrew’s Day

Dance session
41. 0 Close down

NA WELLINGTON570 ka 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session
9.3860 Current Ceiling Prices
8.32 Morning Star: Mischa Dob-rinski (violin)
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet Interlude
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals40.40 For My Lady: "The Mys-
tery of Darrington Hall"
41..0 BBC Talk
11.15 Comedy Time
12. 0 Luneh Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 For the Music Lover
6. O Children’s session: :

"Science Lifts the Veil’. and
Aunt Jane’s play ‘"‘The CrystalPrincess"
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.45 Names of the men speakingin the Radio Magazine at 9.0
a.m. on Sunday
7. O Sports Results
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
*Can You Remember? We Three
give you the song. Can you give
"the year in which it was popu-larised? Vocalist: Audrey Mc-
Namara; pianist, John Parkin.
Compere: Fred Barker (Studio
presentation)7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 iIt’s:That Man Again
8.30 Variety Magazine9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 N.Z. News for the Pacific
islands
9.40 Make Believe Ballroom
Time
10. 0 Sports Summary10.10 Edmundo Ros and_ his
Rhumba Band (BBC prog.)
411. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

(aye Wea
5. O p.m. Musical Odds and Ends
6.45 The Allen Roth Show
7.45 Records at Random
8. O@ CLASSICAL MUSIC:
Haydn’s Symphonies (4th of
series): London Symphony Or-
chestra, conducted by Bruno

. Walter, Symphony No. 86 in D
Major ‘8.23. Music by Twentieth
tury Composers: Eda Kersey
(violin) and the BBC Symphony
Orchestra, conducted by Adrian
Boult, Concerto (Bax)
8.53 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, conducted by Walter
Goehr, Intermezzo, Alla Marcia
(‘Karelia" Suite) (Sibelius)
9. 1 New York Philharmonic
. Symphony Orehstra, conducted
by Artur Rodzinski, "Ode to
Napoleon Bonaparte," for reci-
tation, piano and strings (Schon-
berg) (U.S.A. programme)
9.18 The Philadelphia Orches-tra conducted by Eugene Or-
mandy, Three Portraits for Or-
chestra (Virgil Thompson)(Bugles and Birds, Tango Lui-
laby, Fugue) (U.S.A. prog.)
9.26 New York Philharmonic
Symphony Orchestra, conducted
by Artur Rodzinski, Symphony
he Fo D Major (Vaughan Wil-ams
10. 0 In Quiet Mood
10.30 Close down

PIN/ WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.

7. Op.m. "You Asked For It"
session
10. 0 Close down

AB=} NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m. An Hour for the Child
ren
7.30 Sports session
8. 0 Concert session
8.30 "Pride and. Prejudice"
8.42 Concert Programme
10. O Close down

LOT)wAPIER
7. 0,8.0,8.45 a.m. London News9. 0° "Your Cavalier"
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices
11. 0 Fred Hartley and his Music,with Jack Cooper
11.15 ‘The White Cockade"’
12. 0-2.0 p.m. Lunch Musie (12.15and 1.15, LONDON NEWS)6B. 0 Tea Dance °
5.30 For the Children45 Accordiana
Q ‘Kay on the Keys"
5 LONDON NEWS0 Musical Programme
Station Announcements

Cricket Results7. O After-dinner Music7.45 Topical Talk
7.30 "Departure Delayed"
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom United States8.0 "The Messiah" (Handel)
By the Hastings Combined Choirs
conducted by W. S. Eastwood.
Soloists: Gretta Willlams (so

' -prano), Mrs. Rees Kemp (contralto), Owen Bonifant (tenor),
Ken McCauley (baritone)From Hastings Municipal Theatre
10.15 (approx.) Close down

OWA NELSON
920 ke. 327 m.

7. 0 p.m. Listeners’ Own session
8. 0 Light American Classical
Music: National Symphony Orch
estra, "‘Noel" (Chadwick)
8.10 Gladys Swarthout (soprano)
8.14 Harry Bluestone (violin),"The Old Refrain’ (Kreisler),
"Mighty Lak’ a Rose" (Neyin)8.20 Marian Anderson (contralto)
8.26 Meredith Wilson’s Concert
Orchestra, American Serenade
8.31 "Intermission"(BBC prog.)
98. 7 "The Shy Plutocrat’
9.30 Light Recitals by Blue’ Hun
garian Band, Comedy Harmon
ists, Reginald Foort (organ)
10. 0 Close down

[Baa sero
7. Op.m. After Dinner Music
746. Kitchener of Khartoum
7.40 Old Favourites
8. 0 Concert Programme8.30 Scottish Variety Orchestra9. 2 Modern Dance Programme
Waltziand

10. 0 Close down

IS\V CHRISTCHURCH720ke, 416 m.
6. 0,7.0, 8.0, 8.45 am, London
News9.0 "Dusting the Shelves’:
Recorded Reminiscences
9.30 .Current Ceiling PricesAt the Keyboard: Count Basie
‘9.46 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: Thrills from
Grand Opera10.30 Devotional Service
40.45 Famous Orchestras11.0 Accent on Rhythm (BBCprogramme)
11.45 instrumentalists: Paradise
Island Trio
411.30 Tunes of the Times

12. 0 Canterbury Jockey Club:N.Z. Victory Cup Meeting atRiccarton
Lunch Music (12.15 and 41.15
p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Bright Music
4.30 Sports Results
Rhythm and Melody
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
€.360 Names of men speaking in
the Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday
7.15 Topical Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Mavis Kenley(pianist),
Billy Mayerl Compositions
7.30 "From a Spanish Lattice,""Beetle in the Bottle,’ ‘Wed-
ding of the Ant," "Leprechaun’s
Leap"
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
Q ‘Krazy Kapers"8.26 Royal Artillery String Or-
chestra, "Rose Marie’ (Frim1)8.33 Jack Hulbert, Cicely Court-
neidge, Irene Russell and Joan
Maclaren,
"The House That Jack Built’

| (Jeans)
"er Orchestra of the Royal Airorce,
"Over to You" March (Coates)8.45 From the Studio: TheWindsor Trio,

|"I Know a Song of Love"(Drdla), "She Shall Have Music"(Murray), "Somewhere Over theHill" (de Rance), ‘To-morrowis Another Day" (Jurman)9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 In a Sentimental Mood: ALight Programme of Vocal andOrchestral Music (BBC prog.)9.54 Louis Levy and his Gau+mont British Symphony,"Shall We Dance" (Gershwin)10, O Sports Results
10.145 Dance Music
11, 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LSI, SeereeaNe
5. 0 p.m: Early Evening Music6.0 "Bluey"6.13 . Concert Time 7

8. 0-8.30 Bach Transcriptions byLecpold Stokowski:
Leopold Stokowski and the Phil-aa Orchestra, Prelude in E‘lat8-5 -Fugue in G Minor ("TheLittle’’) :

8. 9 Chorale from Easter. Can-
tata "Christ Lay in the Bondsof Death" .

8.13 "It Is Fulfilled," from the"St. John Passion"
8.21. Toccata and Fugue in D
8.30 Bruno Walter and the
Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra,
Concerto in Dp Minor, K.466
(Mozart)
9. 1 Modern English Music:
Symphony Orchestra conducted
by Clarence Raybould, "Dylan"
Prelude, Finale (‘Ships’) fromThird Symphony (Holbrooke) +
9.18 The Halle Orchestra con-
ducted by Leslie Heward, Sym-
phony in G Minor (Moeran)
10. O- Light and Bright
10.30 Close down

.

MOUTH
|

940 kc. 319m. |
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. Morning Music
42. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Afternoon programme
5. 0 On with the Show
5.30 Dinner Music
6. 0 "Mr. Thunder"
6.145 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Sports Results
7. 0 Grand Symphony Orchestra,"Rendezvous in Vienna"
(Fischer)
7. 7 John Hendrik (tenor)743 Boston Promenade Orches-
tra, "Entrance of the Little
Fauns" (Pierne)

7.16 Topical Talk
7.30 Saturday Night Hit Parade
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Louis Voss Grand Orches
tra, "Suite Ballet. Moderne’
(Armandola)
, When Cobb and Co. was
8.30 Melody Makers Parade
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Sweet and Lovely
9.45 "Running Wolf," a play ofthe Canadian Woods (B production)10. 0 Close down

Zt Y 790 ke, 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9.30 Current Ceilng Prices
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: "The Todds"11.30 And at intervals: Commentaries on the Forbury Park Trotting Club’s Meeting at ForburyPark12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Vaudeville Matinee
2.30. "Songs My Mother TaughtMe" (BBC programme)4.30 Cafe Music
5. 0 Children’s session:
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LONDON NEWS)6.30 Names of Men Speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9 a.m.
on Sunday
7.16 Topical Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:New Mayfair String Orchestra,"Madrigale" (Simonetti)
7.35 From the Studio: PhyllisTurner (mezzo-contralto),"I Know a Bank" (Harrison),"fhe Three Mummers" (Head),"Silent Noon’ (Vaughan Williams)
7.46 News and * Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 A Programme by Gil Dechand the 4YA Concert Orchestra
The. Orchestra,
"May Day" Overture (HaydnWood)8.6 From the Studio: BryanDrake (baritone)"Greensleeves" (trad., arr. Rich
ardson), "Money 0" (Head),"Widdicombe Fair" (trad, arr.Drysdale)
8.15 The Orchestra,"Berceuse de Jocelyn" (Godard), "None but the WearyHeart" (Tchaikovski)8.23 From the Studio: Aileen
Young (soprano),"Go Down to Kew in Lilac Time"
(Peel), ""Young Love Lies Sleeping’ (Somervell) "Go Not
Happy. Day" (Frank Bridge).32 The Orchestra,‘Virginia.’ A Southern Rhapsody (Haydn Wood)"Springtime Suite’ (Coates)9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
s Dance Music
10. 0 Sports Summary :

10.10 Masters in Lighter Mood11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

A. DUNEDIN
1140 kc, 263m,_

5. Op.m. Musical Potpourri6.0 Variety7. 0 Popular Music
7.30. Bs at Cassidy"7.45 Variet
8.30 "It Walks by Night"8.54 Interlude9. 0. Band Music
10. 0 Light Recitals10.30 Close downINI2S MIRAE7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Morning Variety9.20 Devotional Service
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices11.0 "The Woman Without aName"
41.20 Orchestras and Ballads12.0 Lunch Music (12.145 and
1.15 EE LONDON NEWS)2.0 Matinee 4
2.30 Anne Shelton «dn "Anne toYou" (BBC

programing
'

3. 0 Listen to the Band

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.10 a.m. 12.25 and 9.1
p.m.; 1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ.
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.32 a.m., 12.57 and 9.35
p.m.; 1ZB, 2Z8, 3ZB, 42ZB.
(2ZA at 7.32 a.m. and 9.35
p.m.; 2YD at 10 p.m. only).


